

February 24, 2024

The Manager- Listing BSE Limited (BSE: 507685)

The Manager- Listing National Stock Exchange of India Limited (NSE: WIPRO)

The Market Operations NYSE: New York (NYSE: WIT)

Dear Sir/Madam,

Sub: Press Release

Please find attached herewith copy of the Press Release which is being released today.

Thanking you,

For Wipro Limited

G Kothandaraman General Manager - Finance



 Wipro Limited
 T:+91 (80) 2844 0011

 Doddakannelli
 F:+91 (80) 2844 0054

 Sarjapur Road
 E:info@wipro.com

 Bengaluru 560 035
 W: wipro.com

India C :L32102KA1945PLC020800





Wipro earthian Awards 2023 Celebrate Excellence in Sustainability Education

BENGALURU, India – Feb. 24, 2024: Wipro Limited (NYSE: WIT, BSE: 507685, NSE: WIPRO), a leading technology services and consulting company, today held the 13th edition of Wipro earthian Awards for the year 2023. The awards are a culmination of an annual program that aims to foster integrated sustainability education and acknowledge Indian schools and colleges that actively promote sustainable action and thinking. The ceremony was held on the 24th of February 2024, at Wipro Limited, Sarjapur Road campus, and was attended by hundreds of students.

Wipro earthian is one of India's largest sustainability education programs for schools and colleges. The 2023 edition of the Wipro earthian school program received over 1,200 project submissions, of which 22 winning and 18 shortlisted entries were selected by an independent jury. The teams from the winning schools demonstrated deep understanding of biodiversity, waste and water, through a combination of activity-based learning programs and written essays.

This year, the Wipro earthian in partnership with IIT Madras, launched the *Ideas to Impact challenge* for college students in October 2023. It received more than 1,000 entries, of which 20 teams were shortlisted for the next round. The contest offers comprehensive training, mentorship support and a prototype development fund of up to INR 50,000 for the top 20 teams. The top five teams will be selected for their most innovative ideas around the themes of Air, Water, Energy, Soil and Material. The winning teams will receive a prize of INR 100,000 and earn a direct entry to the interview round of <u>Carbon Zero Challenge 5.0</u> – the all-India eco-innovation and entrepreneurship contest initiated by IIT Madras.

Rishad Premji, Executive Chairman, Wipro Limited, Anurag Behar, Chief Executive Officer, Azim Premji Foundation and Narayan P.S., Global Head of Sustainability and Social Initiatives, Wipro Limited, commended the winning teams with certificates and cash prizes. The teams will also get an opportunity to engage with Wipro's sustainability partners through collaborative programs that will enable a deeper understanding of issues critical to sustainability.

Narayan P.S., Global Head of Sustainability and Social Initiatives, Wipro Limited, said, "The Wipro earthian program serves as a clear reaffirmation of the need for ecological sustainability in today's world. As we navigate rapid technological advancement in tandem with climate change and environmental stress, the 13th edition of Wipro earthian Awards acknowledges and commends the efforts of our younger generation towards building a more sustainable future."

This year, the winning students and teachers had the opportunity to be a part of workshops organized by partner organizations — Nature Conservation Foundation (NCF) and ArtSparks Foundation. Additionally, a workshop around the topic of "Nature and us" was facilitated by Spiders and the Sea, an environmental services group. The students and teachers also participated in a nature trail, led by the Early Bird team at NCF, and they will also experience the "Rivers of life & Forests of life" exhibits, curated by Azim Premiji University.

The list of winning teams at Wipro earthian Awards 2023 can be accessed here.

Since 2011, Wipro earthian, has engaged with over 17,000 schools, 1,300 colleges, 60,000 students and 10,000 teachers. This year, it continues to have a large participation with more than 2,000 submissions across schools and college. The support from Wipro's education partners such as Centre for Environment Education (CEE), C.P.R Environmental Education Centre (CPREEC), Wild Ecologues, IIT Madras, state governments, organizations and educators in the Sustainability Educator Program, have helped expand the reach of the program.

About Wipro Limited

Wipro Limited (NYSE: WIT, BSE: 507685, NSE: WIPRO) is a leading technology services and consulting company focused on building innovative solutions that address clients' most complex digital transformation needs. Leveraging our holistic portfolio of capabilities in consulting, design, engineering, and operations, we help clients realize their boldest ambitions and build future-ready, sustainable businesses. With nearly 240,000 employees and business partners across 65 countries, we deliver on the promise of helping our customers, colleagues, and communities thrive in an ever-changing world. For additional information, visit us at www.wipro.com.

Media Contact:

Wipro Limited media-relations@wipro.com

Forward-Looking Statements

The forward-looking statements contained herein represent Wipro's beliefs regarding future events, many of which are by their nature, inherently uncertain and outside Wipro's control. Such statements include, but are not limited to, statements regarding Wipro's growth prospects, its future financial operating results, and its plans, expectations and intentions. Wipro cautions readers that the forward-looking statements contained herein are subject to risks and uncertainties that could cause actual results to differ materially from the results anticipated by such statements. Such risks and uncertainties include, but are not limited to, risks and uncertainties regarding fluctuations in our earnings, revenue and profits, our ability to generate and manage growth, complete proposed corporate actions, intense competition in IT services, our ability to maintain our cost advantage, wage increases in India, our ability to attract and retain highly skilled professionals, time and cost overruns on fixed-price, fixed-time frame contracts, client concentration, restrictions on immigration, our ability to manage our international operations, reduced demand for technology in our key focus areas, disruptions in telecommunication networks, our ability to successfully complete and integrate potential acquisitions, liability for damages on our service contracts, the success of the companies in which we make strategic investments, withdrawal of fiscal governmental incentives, political instability, war, legal restrictions on raising capital or acquiring companies outside India, unauthorized use of our intellectual property and general economic conditions affecting our business and industry.

Additional risks that could affect our future operating results are more fully described in our filings with the United States Securities and Exchange Commission, including, but not limited to, Annual Reports on Form 20-F. These filings are available at www.sec.gov. We may, from time to time, make additional written and oral forward-looking statements, including statements contained in the company's filings with the Securities and Exchange Commission and our reports to shareholders. We do not undertake to update any forward-looking statement that may be made from time to time by us or on our behalf.